# Sierra Assembly Technology LLC Announces Renewal of AS9100 Rev-D & ISO 9001-2015 Certification

A Milestone in Aerospace Manufacturing Excellence

Sierra Assembly Technology LLC is proud to announce the successful renewal of its AS9100 Rev-D and ISO 9001-2015 certifications, awarded by the System Certification Body (SCB). This significant milestone underscores Sierra's unwavering dedication to providing manufacturing excellence within the aerospace industry.

## Internationally Recognized Quality Standards

AS9100 is an internationally recognized quality management system standard specific to the aerospace sector. The renewal of this certification not only enhances Sierra Assembly Technology's 43+ year legacy in general electronics contract manufacturing but also strengthens the capabilities of its new vision, Sierra Assembly Technology LLC (SATL). SATL specializes in premium, high-tech PCB and PCBA electronics design manufacturing service solutions for the aerospace and defense sectors.

#### **Commitment to Continuous Improvement**

"The AS9100 certification elevates quality across Sierra Assembly Technology, creating a strong foundation for continuous improvement," said Ashwin Nakrani, Senior Director of Production Compliance & Oversight. "This certification empowers SATL to enter a broader network of opportunities worldwide, enabling us to serve our customers more effectively and establish new partnerships. Our team takes immense pride in this milestone in Sierra's history."

### **Expanding Global Opportunities**

With the renewed AS9100 certification, Sierra Assembly Technology LLC is poised to expand its global reach and enhance its service offerings. The certification not only validates the company's commitment to maintaining the highest quality standards but also opens doors to new markets and opportunities. This achievement positions SATL as a reliable partner for aerospace and defense sectors, known for its top-tier manufacturing capabilities and innovative solutions.

#### **Contact Information**

For more information, please contact:

Sierra Assembly Technology LLC

14764 Yorba Ct

Chino, CA 91710

www.sierraassembly.com

Sierra Assembly Technology LLC looks forward to continuing its journey of excellence, leveraging its certifications to deliver unparalleled service and quality to its esteemed clients worldwide.